long-term debt and an ¥18.7 billion decrease in guarantee and lease deposits received.

―   ― 8

Trend of indices

 Period ended
March 2006

Period ended
March 2007

Period ended
March 2008

Equity ratio 16.4% 18.2% 19.0%
Equity ratio on market value basis 60.8% 75.0% 32.4%
Ratio of interest-bearing debt to cash flows 6.3 years 26.7 years 16.5 years
Interest coverage ratio 7.4 2.0 3.5

Equity Ratio: Equity/Total Assets
Equity Ratio on Market Value Basis: Market Valuation/Total Assets
Ratio of Interest-Bearing Debt to Cash Flows:  Interest-Bearing Debt/Operating Cash Flow
Interest Coverage Ratio: Operating Cash Flow/Interest Payments
Notes:

1. All figures are calculated based on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
2. Market Valuation: Monthly average stock price during the last month of the fiscal year X number of shares issued (after

deducting treasury stock)
3. Operating Cash Flow: Cash Flow from Operations stated in the Consolidated Statements Cash Flows
4. Interest bearing-debt contains all liabilities to pay interest.

―   ― 9

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Tokyu Land Corporation and Consolidated Subsidiaries

(Audit has not been completed.)

Previous year
(As of March 31, 2007)

Current year
(As of March 31, 2008) Comparison

Account title
Amount Component

ratio Amount Component
ratio Amount

  (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen)

 Assets

 Current assets 310,026 32.5 302,084 29.8 (7,941)

 Cash and deposits 42,297 30,931  (11,365)

 Notes receivable and accounts receivable 13,777 16,240  2,463

 Securities - 3,000  3,000

 Land for sale 141,921 150,355  8,433

 Buildings for sale 43,308 52,055  8,747

 Merchandise 7,959 8,674  715

 Materials and supplies 1,143 915  (228)

 Consignment sales accounts receivable 1,683 4,760  3,076

 Short-term loans 10,178 135  (10,043)

 Deferred tax - current 22,356 5,979  (16,376)

 Other current assets 25,744 29,370  3,625

 Allowance for doubtful accounts (342) (333)  9

 Fixed assets 644,048 67.5 711,832 70.2 67,783

 Property and equipment 366,611 38.4 397,330 39.2 30,718

 Buildings and structures 127,405 125,916  (1,488)

 Land 227,880 251,431  23,550

 Construction in progress 3,685 11,744  8,058

 Other property and equipment 7,640 8,238  598

 Intangible fixed assets 24,378 2.6 25,943 2.6 1,565

 Land lease hold 9,061 10,131  1,069

 Goodwill 1,386 2,086  699

 Other intangible fixed assets 13,929 13,726  (203)

 Investments and other assets 253,058 26.5 288,558 28.5 35,500

 Investment in securities 40,619 40,665  45

 Investments in Special Purpose Companies 138,791 167,416  28,625

 Long-term loans 656 747  91

 Guarantee and lease deposits 58,239 59,709  1,469

 Deferred tax - noncurrent 7,431 12,788  5,357

 Other investments 11,909 8,221  (3,687)

 Allowance for doubtful accounts (4,589) (991)  3,597

 Total assets 954,074 100.0 1,013,916 100.0 59,842

Note: Amounts are in units of millions of yen with fractional units discarded.

―   ― 10

Tokyu Land Corporation and Consolidated Subsidiaries

(Audit has not been completed.)

Previous year
(As of March 31, 2007)

Current year
(As of March 31, 2008) Comparison

Account title
Amount Component

ratio Amount Component
ratio Amount

  (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen)

 Liabilities
 Current liabilities 305,538 32.0 296,127 29.2 (9,411)
 Trade payables 52,101 49,975  (2,125)
 Short-term borrowings 114,178 104,648  (9,529)
 Commercial papers - 16,000  16,000
 Other payable 21,028 24,866  3,838
 Accrued income taxes 19,456 5,614  (13,841)
 Deferred tax liabilities 337 348  10
 Advances received 32,265 25,116  (7,148)
 Sales on consignment deposit 17,615 7,802  (9,813)
 Deposits 15,621 17,209  1,588
 Deposit received for special joint ventures 7,550 26,350  18,800
 Bonus payment reserve 8,312 7,205  (1,107)

 Directors' and corporate auditors' bonus payment
reserve 218

241  23

 Directors' and corporate auditors' retirement benefit
reserve 199

11  (187)

 Reserve for compensation for completed works 346 336  (9)
 Loss reserve due to land buyback 7,373 -  (7,373)
 Loss reserve on business restructuring 1,023 -  (1,023)
 Other current liabilities 7,911 10,399  2,487

 Fixed liabilities 452,253 47.4 499,611 49.3 47,357
 Bonds 20,000 40,000  20,000
 Long-term debt 236,309 250,842  14,533
 Guarantee and lease deposits received 144,879 161,564  16,685
 Deferred tax liabilities 2,676 2,699  22
 Deferred tax liabilities for revaluation 11,647 10,686  (960)
 Employees' retirement and severance benefits 15,983 19,102  3,118
 Provision of reserve for loss on loans guarantee 1,232 1,088  (143)

 Directors' and corporate auditors' retirement benefit
reserve 1,115

1,032  (83)

 Deposits received for special joint ventures 14,950 10,150  (4,800)
 Other fixed liabilities 3,459 2,444  (1,014)

 Total liabilities 757,791 79.4 795,738 78.5 37,946
 Net Assets
 Shareholders’ Equity 153,359 16.1 177,284 17.5 23,925
 Common stock 57,551 6.0 57,551 5.7 -
 Capital-surplus 39,319 4.1 39,341 3.9 21
 Retained earnings 57,329 6.0 81,499 8.0 24,169
 Treasury stock (842) (0.0) (1,108) (0.1) (265)
 Valuation and translation adjustments 20,316 2.1 15,529 1.5 (4,787)
 Unrealized holding gain on securities 4,741 0.5 1,091 0.1 (3,649)
 Deferred gain/loss on hedge activities (48) (0.0) 5 0.0 54
 Gain in revaluation of land 16,636 1.7 15,582 1.5 (1,054)
 Foreign currency translation adjustments (1,012) (0.1) (1,151) (0.1) (138)
 Minority interests 22,607 2.4 25,364 2.5 2,757

 Total net assets 196,282 20.6 218,178 21.5 21,895
 Total liabilities & net assets 954,074 100.0 1,013,916 100.0 59,842
Note: Amounts are in units of millions of yen with fractional units discarded.

―   ― 11

Consolidated Statements of Income
Tokyu Land Corporation and Consolidated Subsidiaries

(Audit has not been completed.)

Previous year
(from April 1, 2006 to

March 31, 2007)

Current year
(from April 1, 2007 to

March 31, 2008)
Comparison

Account title

Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Amount

  (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen) (%) (Millions of yen)

 Revenue from operations 573,549 100.0 633,406 100.0 59,857

 Cost of revenue from operations 437,188 76.2 473,469 74.7 36,280
 Gross profit 136,360 23.8 159,936 25.3 23,576

 Selling, general and administrative expenses 70,415 12.3 77,872 12.3 7,456
 Operating income 65,944 11.5 82,064 13.0 16,120

 Other income
 Interest 92 155  62
 Dividends 1,169 415  (754)
 Foreign exchange gain 89 -  (89)
 Equity in earnings of affiliates 350 189  (161)
 Other 427 459  31
 Total other income 2,130 0.4 1,219 0.2 (911)

 Other expenses
 Interest 6,880 7,195  314
 Provision for bad debts 29 50  21
 Other  740 609  (130)
 Total other expenses 7,651 1.3 7,856 1.2 205

 Ordinary income 60,424 10.5 75,427 11.9 15,003

 Extraordinary gains
 Gains on sales of property and equipment 11,944 296  (11,648)
 Gains on sales of investments in securities 10 123  113
 Transfer from provision for bad debts 105 217  111
 Other 464 92  (372)
 Total extraordinary gains 12,524 2.2 730 0.1 (11,794)

 Extraordinary losses
 Loss on sales of property and equipment 107 2,270  2,163
 Impairment loss on fixed assets 1,170 13,688  12,517
 Revaluation loss of investments in securities 1,241 557  (684)

 Revaluation loss of land and buildings for sale for
prior periods 15,834

-  (15,834)

 Provision for loss reserve due to land buyback 7,373 -  (7,373)
 Loss on business restructuring 4,407 -  (4,407)
 Other 868 1,777  909
 Total extraordinary losses 31,001 5.4 18,292 2.9 (12,708)

 Income before income taxes and minority interests 41,947 7.3 57,864 9.1 15,916
 Income taxes - current 21,763 14,302  (7,460)